[Commending Continuum]

COMMENDING CONTINUUM HIV DAY SERVICES ON ITS 10TH ANNIVERSARY.

WHEREAS, Continuum HIV Day Services is an innovative healthcare community dedicated to enhancing the quality of life for persons living with HIV/AIDS by providing professional health, social, and spiritual support and programs in a safe community setting; and,

WHEREAS, In July 1990, Continuum HIV Day Services became the second licensed adult day health care center for people with HIV/AIDS in the United States; and,

WHEREAS, Continuum HIV Day Services is the only free standing adult day health care center for people with HIV/AIDS; and,

WHEREAS, Continuum HIV Day Services administers the TLC Program to ensure that all persons living with HIV/AIDS in the immediate Tenderloin neighborhood receive ongoing, high quality primary care and other essential services and clients stabilize their lives enough to enable them to negotiate the existing health care and social service systems; and,

WHEREAS, Continuum HIV Day Services administers the Springboard Project to improve the health status of African Americans with HIV/AIDS being released from California state prisons by linking them to appropriate, culturally-competent primary health care and social services in San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Continuum HIV Day Services will celebrate its 10th anniversary during the week of May 15, 2000; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends Continuum HIV Day Services on its 10th anniversary.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	000816	Date Passed:
Resolution commen	ding Continuum HIV Day	Services on its 10th anniversary.
•	Board of Supervisors — Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Bed Absent: 3 - Leno, Newson	cerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Yaki, Yee
Fi	le No. 000816	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
		was ADOPTED on May 8, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Glorie L. Zan
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
M	AΥ 1 9 2000 ate Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.